in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 2211.1 of Title 74, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  The Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department shall be 

exempt from the Oklahoma Central Purchasing Act for purchases in an 

amount not to exceed Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) 

related to merchandise for resale purchased for and sold over the 

Internet, in publications, or through Department retail outlets 

including, but not limited to, lodges, gift shops, golf course pro 

shops, restaurants, and other purchases made for the production of